

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
2/20/2018 11:25 AM

STA
BY

SUPREME COURT NO. 95539-5
COA NO. 74706-1-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SHANE RYAN CHAMBERLAIN,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Julia Garratt, Judge

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CASEY GRANNIS
Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER</u>	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
C. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
E. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED</u>	8
1. DEFENSE COUNSEL PROVIDED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE IN FAILING TO PRESENT A DIMINISHED CAPACITY DEFENSE	8
a. Defense counsel performed deficiently in failing to pursue a diminished capacity defense based on a mistaken belief that such a defense was unavailable under the law.....	9
b. Defense counsel's failure to present evidence in support of a diminished capacity defense prejudiced the outcome... .	19
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Atsbeha,</u> 142 Wn.2d 904, 16 P.3d 626 (2001).....	13, 15
<u>State v. Edmon,</u> 28 Wn. App. 98, 621 P.2d 1310 (1981).....	10, 13
<u>State v. Ellis,</u> 136 Wn.2d 498, 963 P.2d 843 (1998).....	10-11, 15-16
<u>State v. Fedoruk,</u> 184 Wn. App. 866, 339 P.3d 233 (2014).....	9
<u>State v. Greene,</u> 139 Wn.2d 64, 984 P.2d 1024 (1999).....	17
<u>State v. Harris,</u> 97 Wn. App. 865, 989 P.2d 553 (1999), <u>review denied</u> , 140 Wn.2d 1017 (2000)	14
<u>State v. Johnson,</u> 150 Wn. App. 663, 208 P.3d 1265 (2009), <u>review denied</u> , 167 Wn.2d 1012, 220 P.3d 208 (2009)	10
<u>State v. Jury,</u> 19 Wn. App. 256, 576 P.2d 1302 (1978).....	17
<u>State v. Kylo,</u> 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009).....	10, 17
<u>State v. Mitchell,</u> 102 Wn. App. 21, 997 P.2d 373 (2000).....	16-17, 19
<u>State v. Thomas,</u> 109 Wn.2d 222, 229, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	9-10, 17
<u>State v. Tilton,</u> 149 Wn.2d 775, 72 P.3d 735 (2003).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Turner,
143 Wn.2d 715, 23 P.3d 499 (2001)..... 11

FEDERAL CASES

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)..... 9, 19

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 401 13

ER 402 13

ER 702 13

RAP 13.4(b)(3) 8

U.S. Const. amend. VI 9

Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 9
